.%'city of
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Organization

The Food Bank for Central and
Northeast Missouri

Heart of Missouri CASA

Access to
Services

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Organization

Central Missouri Community Action

Columbia Housing Authority

Columbia Community Land Trust

Housing

City of Columbia
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City of Columbia

Columbia Housing Authority*

Organization
In2Action
Columbia Supreme

United Community Builders

Communi
Violence

Destiny of H.O.P.E.

Boone County Nature School

Exhibit A

Intended Use of ARPA Funds

Proposal Name

Renovation, Relocation and Rebranding of
Central Pantry

Expansion to serve 100% of the children in need

Site Based Mentoring Pilot Expansion Project

Access to Services total:

Proposal Name

Access to Services and Affordable Housing
Providence Landing

CHA Providence Walkway Affordable Housing
In support of land acquisition and development
Utility Assistance - expanded eligibility

Single family housing repair

Park Avenue reconstruction

Affordable Housing total:

Proposal Name
Community Enrichment Project
Youth Mentoring Program
Beacon of Light Community Center
DOH ARPA (2023-2026)

Boone County Nature School

Community Violence total:

*Agencies / programs identified in 1st Tranche

Award Amount

$500,000.00

$ 600,000.00

$225,000.00

$1,325,000.00

Award Amount

$1,000,000.00

$ 3,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$ 600,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$ 8,600,000.00

Award Amount
$ 750,000.00
$ 150,000.00
$ 750,000.00
$320,000.00
$200,000.00

$2,170,000.00
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.%.city of
Columbia

Organization
Love Columbia
True North

Columbia Interfaith Resource
Center/RATI

CoMo Mobile Aid Collective

City of Columbia
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City of Columbia*

Voluntary Action Center*

Organization

Burrell Behavioral Health*

Organization
Central Missouri Community Action
Columbia Chamber of Commerce

Columbia Chamber of Commerce
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Job Point, MACC, Business Loop
CID*

Exhibit A

Intended Use of ARPA Funds

Proposal Name
Transitional Housing

True North's Housing Assistance Program

RATI Transportation

On the Mean Streets: CoMo Mobile Aid
Collective Homeless Street Outreach Program

Rapid Response Shelter Village
Ashley Street Center

Opportunity Campus

Homelessness total:

Proposal Name

Behavioral Health Crisis Center

Mental Health total:

Proposal Name
Employment and Skills Training
World of Works Program

Show-Me Careers

Workforce Development Programming

Workforce Development total:

*Agencies / programs identified in 1st Tranche

Award Amount

$ 600,000.00

$50,000.00

$ 65,000.00

$ 250,000.00

$500,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$ 3,000,000.00

$ 5,665,000.00

Award Amount

$ 3,000,000.00

$ 3,000,000.00

Award Amount
S 218,961.00
S 300,000.00

$331,000.00

$1,600,000.00

$2,449,961.00
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COlumbla Intended Use of ARPA Funds

Organization Proposal Name Award Amount

City of Refuge Community & Early Childhood

City of Refuge Learning Center $ 500,000.00
Colt-mela SR Veterans Urban Farm Apprentices $ 86,000.00
E + Agriculture
=
o 9
(=1 q
E g' Alternative Community Training E)fpan@ng.V.Vf)rkforce Development for People $ 225,000.00
© a with Disabilities
=
Fostering Life Changing . . .
Opportunities (Flourish) Flourish Community-Based Internships $100,000.00
First/Last Mile Valet Service First/Last Mile Valet Service $413,663.00

Workforce Support total: $1,324,663.00

Organization Proposal Name Award Amount
£2
3 = City of Columbia* Capacity Building $ 750,000.00
3
G @
Capacity Building total: $ 750,000.00

GRAND TOTAL $ 25,284,624.00

*Agencies / programs identified in 1st Tranche 30of3



