

## Exhibit A Intended Use of ARPA Funds

	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Access to Services	The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri	Renovation, Relocation and Rebranding of Central Pantry	\$ 500,000.00
	Heart of Missouri CASA	Expansion to serve 100% of the children in need	\$ 600,000.00
	Big Brothers Big Sisters	Site Based Mentoring Pilot Expansion Project	\$ 225,000.00
		Access to Services total:	\$ 1,325,000.00
	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
	Central Missouri Community Action	Access to Services and Affordable Housing Providence Landing	\$ 1,000,000.00
<u> </u>	Columbia Housing Authority	CHA Providence Walkway Affordable Housing	\$ 3,000,000.00
Affordable Housing	Columbia Community Land Trust	In support of land acquisition and development	\$ 1,000,000.00
	City of Columbia	Utility Assistance - expanded eligibility	\$ 600,000.00
	City of Columbia	Single family housing repair	\$ 1,000,000.00
	Columbia Housing Authority*	Park Avenue reconstruction	\$ 2,000,000.00
		Affordable Housing total:	\$ 8,600,000.00
	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Community Violence	In2Action	Community Enrichment Project	\$ 750,000.00
	Columbia Supreme	Youth Mentoring Program	\$ 150,000.00
	United Community Builders	Beacon of Light Community Center	\$ 750,000.00
	Destiny of H.O.P.E.	DOH ARPA (2023-2026)	\$ 320,000.00

**Boone County Nature School** 

Community Violence total: \$ 2,170,000.00

**Boone County Nature School** 

\$ 200,000.00



	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Homelessness	Love Columbia	Transitional Housing	\$ 600,000.00
	True North	True North's Housing Assistance Program	\$ 50,000.00
	Columbia Interfaith Resource Center/RATI	RATI Transportation	\$ 65,000.00
	CoMo Mobile Aid Collective	On the Mean Streets: CoMo Mobile Aid Collective Homeless Street Outreach Program	\$ 250,000.00
	City of Columbia	Rapid Response Shelter Village	\$ 500,000.00
	City of Columbia*	Ashley Street Center	\$ 1,200,000.00
	Voluntary Action Center*	Opportunity Campus	\$ 3,000,000.00
		Homelessness total:	\$ 5,665,000.00
	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Mental Health	Burrell Behavioral Health*	Behavioral Health Crisis Center	\$ 3,000,000.00
		Mental Health total:	\$ 3,000,000.00
	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
orce	Central Missouri Community Action	Employment and Skills Training	\$ 218,961.00
	Columbia Chamber of Commerce	World of Works Program	
<u> </u>			\$ 300,000.00
Workforce Development	Columbia Chamber of Commerce	Show-Me Careers	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 331,000.00





	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Workforce Support	City of Refuge	City of Refuge Community & Early Childhood Learning Center	\$ 500,000.00
	Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture	Veterans Urban Farm Apprentices	\$ 86,000.00
	Alternative Community Training	Expanding Workforce Development for People with Disabilities	\$ 225,000.00
	Fostering Life Changing Opportunities (Flourish)	Flourish Community-Based Internships	\$ 100,000.00
	First/Last Mile Valet Service	First/Last Mile Valet Service	\$ 413,663.00

Workforce Support total: \$1,324,663.00

	Organization	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Capacity Building	City of Columbia*	Capacity Building	\$ 750,000.00

Capacity Building total: \$ 750,000.00

**GRAND TOTAL** \$ 25,284,624.00